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City Council Chambers

September 20, 2021 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
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VII.

VIII.

IX.
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all to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

C

A.

SOw

mm

C

onsent Agenda
Approval of Bills
1. City and BPU Claims of September 2, 2021: $1,068.,184.01 |
2. Payroll of September 2, 2021: $201,299.87
(City Council Minutes of September 7, 2021 |
[Housing Commission Minufes of July 2T, 2021

Einance Minutes of Minutes of June 28, July 26, August 9, August 23 and
eptember 7, 2021

Btreet Closure/Use Agreement — Keefer House Hotel |
se Agreement Pub n Grub- Rafification of Signature]

ommunications/Petitions

A. |[Email: Hillsdale Co. Hazard Mitigation Plan |

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
A. |Public Hearing: Industrial Facility Tax Exemption- DDP Specialty Electronic

Materials US, Inc (DuPont)

Old Business
A. Leaf Collection Verbal Update- Jake Hammel

B

. [Demolition of 65 & 69 Westwood Street |

New Business

A
B

C
D.
E

. [Set Public Hearing for Commercial Rehabilitation Exemption- Hoffman Trust #1|

. |JAmendment to TIFA Internal Loan Resolution 3408 |

. [Modern Waste Systems Refuse Collection Contract Assignment |

Certification of Abandoned Property Tor Accelerated Forfeiture Act Resolufion |
southern Michigan Bank & 1rust Account Administrator |

Miscellaneous Reports
A. [|Proclamations- Public Power Week- October 3™ — 9 2021 |

B

C.

. Appointment- None
Other- None



City of Hillsdale, Michigan
City Council Agenda

September 20, 2021

XI. General Public Comment
XII. City Manager’s Report
XIII. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment



09/15/2021 05:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/13

User: aclark POST DATES 08/17/2021 - 09/02/2021

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
BANK CODE: APCK

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101974

582-175.000-801.000 08/05/21 ACD CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2021 42187-161 08/26/21 100.00 101974

582-175.000-925.000 08/05/21 ACD CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2021 42187-161 08/26/21 21.63 101974

590-175.000-801.000 08/05/21 ACD CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2021 42187-161 08/26/21 50.00 101974

590-175.000-925.000 08/05/21 ACD CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2021 42187-161 08/26/21 10.82 101974

590-175.000-925.000 08/05/21 ACD CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2021/WWTP 11058-119 08/26/21 86.52 101974

591-175.000-801.000 08/05/21 ACD CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2021 42187-161 08/26/21 50.00 101974

591-175.000-925.000 08/05/21 ACD CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2021 42187-161 08/26/21 10.81 101974

591-175.000-925.000 08/05/21 ACD CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2021/WTP 11060-119 08/26/21 86.52 101974
Total For Check 101974 416.30

Check 101975

590-547.000-801.000 08/13/21 ADT SECURITY SERVICES 7/14/21 - 8/31/21 CHARGES 860538059 08/31/21 33.60 101975

590-547.000-801.000 08/13/21 ADT SECURITY SERVICES 9/1/21 - 11/30/21 CHARGES 865467930 08/31/21 230.43 101975

590-547.000-801.000 08/13/21 ADT SECURITY SERVICES 8/13/21 INSTALLATION CHARGES 860661068 08/31/21 90.00 101975
Total For Check 101975 354.03

Check 101976

591-544.000-930.000 08/14/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PROPANE TORCH 1WPG-G4YH-1PC1 08/26/21 43.39 101976

591-544.000-930.000 08/19/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC DOWSING RODS 1JTQ-X1X4-4HKR 08/31/21 41.91 101976
Total For Check 101976 85.30

Check 101977

591-544.000-930.000 07/08/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(HEAT SHRINK TUBING 21INV031633 08/26/21 2.41 101977

591-544.000-930.000 07/14/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(11/4 GALV COMP COULPING 21INV032633 08/26/21 29.70 101977

591-544.000-930.000 07/26/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(11/4 GALV COMP COUPLING 21INV034509 08/26/21 44.55 101977

591-544.000-930.000 08/02/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(2 GALV X 10' DOMESTIC 21INV035648 08/26/21 94.92 101977

591-545.000-930.000 08/16/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(SPLIT BOLT/MCM CU SPLIT 21INV037799 08/26/21 243.72 101977
Total For Check 101977 415.30

Check 101979

590-175.000-726.000 08/23/21 CINTAS FIRST AIDE SUPPLIES 5073634760 08/31/21 45.68 101979

591-175.000-726.000 08/23/21 CINTAS FIRST AIDE SUPPLIES 5073634760 08/31/21 45.67 101979
Total For Check 101979 91.35

Check 101981

208-751.000-726.000 08/02/21 COUNTRY SIDE TROPHIES T-BALL AND COACH PITCH MEDALS 3449 08/19/21 824.25 101981
Total For Check 101981 824.25

Check 101983

582-175.000-726.000 08/20/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS SMALL BINDER CLIPS 662617-01 08/31/21 1.29 101983

590-175.000-726.000 08/20/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS SMALL BINDER CLIPS 662617-01 08/31/21 0.65 101983

591-175.000-726.000 08/20/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS SMALL BINDER CLIPS 662617-01 08/31/21 0.64 101983
Total For Check 101983 2.58

Check 101984

591-000.000-158.000-21 08/16/21 DIXON ENGINEERING & INSPECTIO! MI2020EVB-2498 HILLSDALE MI 21-8389 08/26/21 9,675.00 101984
Total For Check 101984 9,675.00

Check 101987

591-544.000-930.000 08/10/21 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! DUMP TRUCK/3 HOURS D4C DOZER QB1881 08/26/21 437.00 101987
Total For Check 101987 437.00

Check 101988

590-175.000-930.000 08/10/21 EFFICIENCY PRODUCTION INC FREIGHT PS178933 08/26/21 127.32 101988

591-175.000-930.000 08/10/21 EFFICIENCY PRODUCTION INC FREIGHT PS178933 08/26/21 127.32 101988



09/15/2021 05:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 2/13
User: aclark POST DATES 08/17/2021 - 09/02/2021
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

BANK CODE: APCK

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 101988

Total For Check 101988 254.64
Check 101989
582-544.000-726.800 08/18/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME BUG SPRAY 926/54 08/26/21 11.98 101989
590-547.000-930.000 08/03/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME COMBO MACH W/NUT 914/54 08/26/21 2.98 101989
590-547.000-930.000 08/11/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME SOFTNER SALT/HOUSING O RING 000923/wW 08/26/21 37.93 101989
591-544.000-930.000 08/20/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME CLEAR POLY 6 MIL 10 X 25" 000858/W 08/26/21 18.99 101989
640-444.000-730.000 08/17/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME GALV COUPLING & NIPPLE - VACTOR #29 000925/W 08/19/21 4.78 101989
Total For Check 101989 76.66
Check 101993
208-751.000-726.000 06/16/21 GELZER & SON INC BASEBALLS UPPER DIVISION C374749 08/19/21 59.99 101993
208-751.000-726.000 06/01/21 GELZER & SON INC SCOREBOOK B49064 08/19/21 6.99 101993
208-751.000-726.000 07/10/21 GELZER & SON INC T-BALL/COACH PITCH BALLS B49297 08/19/21 113.97 101993
208-751.000-726.000 07/10/21 GELZER & SON INC 2 DOZEN BASEBALLS Cc421212 08/19/21 74.00 101993
208-751.000-726.000 07/10/21 GELZER & SON INC KEYS AND KEY RINGS STORAGE BUILDING B50554 08/19/21 5.58 101993
208-751.000-726.000 07/10/21 GELZER & SON INC SOFTBALLS B50687 08/19/21 108.00 101993
208-751.000-726.000 07/10/21 GELZER & SON INC SOFTBALLS B51807 08/19/21 52.00 101993
208-751.000-726.000 07/10/21 GELZER & SON INC BALLS B52205 08/19/21 32.99 101993
208-751.000-726.006 06/23/21 GELZER & SON INC MOP - SANDY BEACH B52314 08/19/21 36.00 101993
582-544.000-726.800 08/17/21 GELZER & SON INC INSECT REPELLENT C431982 08/26/21 5.99 101993
582-544.000-730.000 08/09/21 GELZER & SON INC QUICK LINK/SPRING SNAP LINK/THREAD B57292 08/26/21 16.26 101993
582-544.000-730.000 08/09/21 GELZER & SON INC CLEVIS SLIP HOOK B57293 08/26/21 6.29 101993
582-544.000-730.000 08/05/21 GELZER & SON INC 15" 8PT HANDSAW C430414 08/26/21 13.99 101993
582-544.000-730.000 08/15/21 GELZER & SON INC CHANNELLOCK 8LB SLEDGE/HAMMER C431738 08/26/21 73.98 101993
590-547.000-930.000 08/10/21 GELZER & SON INC 12 0z SD WNDW&DR SEALANT B57390 08/26/21 15.98 101993
590-547.000-930.000 08/11/21 GELZER & SON INC CULLIGAN O-RING C431228 08/26/21 12.98 101993
590-547.000-930.000 08/19/21 GELZER & SON INC WINDOW SEALANT/BUG KILLER B58293 08/31/21 21.97 101993
591-543.000-930.000 08/13/21 GELZER & SON INC WASP & HORNET SPRAY/WWTP C431452 08/26/21 6.54 101993
591-545.000-930.000 08/18/21 GELZER & SON INC WASP & HORNET SPRAY/WTP C432125 08/26/21 16.35 101993
Total For Check 101993 679.85
Check 101995
582-543.000-726.000 07/31/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 07/31/2021 08/26/21 48.00 101995
Total For Check 101995 48.00
Check 101996
582-175.000-726.000 08/18/21 HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS 1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION 08/18/2021 08/31/21 115.50 101996
590-175.000-726.000 08/18/21 HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS 1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION 08/18/2021 08/31/21 57.75 101996
591-175.000-726.000 08/18/21 HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS 1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION 08/18/2021 08/31/21 57.75 101996
Total For Check 101996 231.00
Check 101997
582-175.000-801.000 07/31/21 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC CUT & TRIM BPU SITES 07312021 08/26/21 250.00 101997
590-175.000-801.000 07/31/21 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC CUT & TRIM BPU SITES 07312021 08/26/21 125.00 101997
591-175.000-801.000 07/31/21 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC CUT & TRIM BPU SITES 07312021 08/26/21 125.00 101997
Total For Check 101997 500.00
Check 102000
208-751.000-726.006 07/19/21 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS FOAM CONTAINERS, SLUSH BASE, ICE CR 168567 08/19/21 143.46 102000
208-751.000-726.006 08/03/21 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS SLUSH FLAVORING, ICE CREAM PRODUCT 169595 08/19/21 161.46 102000
208-751.000-726.006 08/09/21 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS NUTRAL BASE, CONES 170016 08/19/21 89.81 102000

Total For Check 102000 394.73
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 102001

582-544.000-930.000 08/12/21 MARKET HOUSE STORM FOOD 122660 08/26/21 92.33 102001
Total For Check 102001 92.33

Check 102002

590-547.000-801.000 08/16/21 MERIT LABORATORIES IPP PROGRAM 27002 08/26/21 289.50 102002

590-547.000-801.000 08/16/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 26301 08/26/21 1,314.25 102002

591-544.000-801.000 08/19/21 MERIT LABORATORIES NORTH TOWER/DPW 26721 08/26/21 564.00 102002
Total For Check 102002 2,167.75

Check 102003

590-547.000-801.000 08/17/21 MERIT NETWORK INC MONTHLY LL MERCURY 26990 08/26/21 210.00 102003
Total For Check 102003 210.00

Check 102004

591-544.000-930.000 08/18/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 5BR250 HYD EJIW 6' MJ 5 STORZ J028237 08/31/21 2,527.34 102004

591-544.000-930.000 08/18/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 6 MJ 90 BLEND C153 L/ACC, 10X12.5 S J028238 08/31/21 1,176.22 102004
Total For Check 102004 3,703.56

Check 102005

591-543.000-861.000 07/29/21 MICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASSOCIAT: 2021 MRWA OUTDOOR EXPO OPERATOR REG 2020-01856 08/31/21 120.00 102005

591-544.000-861.000 07/29/21 MICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASSOCIAT: 2021 MRWA OUTDOOR EXPO OPERATOR REG 2020-01856 08/31/21 240.00 102005
Total For Check 102005 360.00

Check 102006

101-336.000-726.000 08/17/21 MY-LOR, INC. SIX (6) PRINTED ALUMINUM ACCOUNTABI 2338 09/17/21 55.12 102006
Total For Check 102006 55.12

Check 102008

101-301.000-801.000 08/17/21 NORM'S TIRE & SERVICE DISMOUNT/MOUNT & BALANCE 4 TIRES UN 8927 08/19/21 641.60 102008
Total For Check 102008 641.60

Check 102010

590-547.000-730.039 08/05/21 PARNEY'S CAR CARE 15 E350 - OIL CHANGE/A/C 67420 08/26/21 165.44 102010
Total For Check 102010 165.44

Check 102011

101-336.000-730.000 08/17/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 2 GL HEAVY DUTY EXTENDED LIFE ANTI- 10284-1377119 08/19/21 52.18 102011
Total For Check 102011 52.18

Check 102012

208-751.000-726.000 07/10/21 PITTSFORD FEED MILL FIELD CHALK 115326 07/10/21 43.40 102012

208-751.000-726.000 07/16/21 PITTSFORD FEED MILL FIELD CHALK 115481 07/16/21 21.70 102012

208-751.000-726.000 07/30/21 PITTSFORD FEED MILL FIELD CHALK 115998 07/30/21 21.70 102012
Total For Check 102012 86.80

Check 102013

582-000.000-110.000 08/19/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56576885 08/26/21 28.70 102013

582-000.000-110.000 07/07/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56577051 08/26/21 3,932.58 102013

582-544.000-726.800 08/19/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56587412 08/26/21 752.00 102013
Total For Check 102013 4,713.28

Check 102015
208-751.000-726.000 07/10/21 REED GELZER PADLOCK - WATER PUMP LEVER FOD B49447 08/19/21 12.49 102015

Total For Check 102015 12.49
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
BANK CODE: APCK

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 102016

591-544.000-930.990 08/11/21 RJT CONSTRUCTION JOB AT 101 HILLSDALE STREET 2661 08/31/21 2,720.00 102016

591-544.000-930.990 08/11/21 RJT CONSTRUCTION JOB AT 123 N MANNING STREET 2662 08/31/21 1,200.00 102016
Total For Check 102016 3,920.00

Check 102017

582-175.000-726.000 08/09/21 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN SODIUM FREE BOTTLED WATER 229153 08/26/21 10.00 102017

590-175.000-726.000 08/09/21 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN SODIUM FREE BOTTLED WATER 229153 08/26/21 5.00 102017

590-547.000-726.900 08/09/21 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN DISTILLED WATER 229251 08/26/21 26.00 102017

591-175.000-726.000 08/09/21 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN SODIUM FREE BOTTLED WATER 229153 08/26/21 5.00 102017
Total For Check 102017 46.00

Check 102019

582-544.000-726.800 08/19/21 SPRATT'S CHAINS 166119 08/26/21 89.99 102019

582-544.000-730.000 08/10/21 SPRATT'S CHAINS/FILE KIT 165795 08/26/21 51.99 102019
Total For Check 102019 141.98

Check 102020

101-301.000-801.000 08/17/21 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC  SERVICE REPAIRS - INSTALLED BROKEN 644705 08/12/21 1,269.67 102020
Total For Check 102020 1,269.67

Check 102021

582-175.000-726.000 08/09/21 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION FUEL TICKETS - 50 BOOKS 194500 08/26/21 119.50 102021

590-175.000-726.000 08/09/21 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION FUEL TICKETS - 50 BOOKS 194500 08/26/21 59.75 102021

591-175.000-726.000 08/09/21 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION FUEL TICKETS - 50 BOOKS 194500 08/26/21 59.75 102021
Total For Check 102021 239.00

Check 102022

590-546.000-930.960 08/04/21 TAPLIN GROUP, LLC SANITARY SEWER CAMERA SERVICES - JU 12118 08/31/21 24,380.05 102022
Total For Check 102022 24,380.05

Check 102023

208-751.000-801.000 07/31/21 TAYLOR FREEZER OF MICHIGAN, I! SLUSHIE MACHINE REPAIR SANDY BEACH 74795L 08/19/21 254 .44 102023
Total For Check 102023 254.44

Check 102024

582-000.000-110.000 07/16/21 THOMASSON COMPANY CLASS 3 50' POLE 43678-00 08/26/21 9,240.00 102024
Total For Check 102024 9,240.00

Check 102025

590-547.000-727.500 08/12/21 UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC SOD HYPO 12.5% LIQUICHLOR 49365624 08/31/21 1,468.49 102025
Total For Check 102025 1,468.49

Check 102026

208-751.000-726.000 06/16/21 URBAN GRAFFITI ADDITIONAL SOFTBALL UNIFORMS 2000 08/19/21 137.50 102026

208-751.000-726.000 07/27/21 URBAN GRAFFITI T-BALL SHIRT 2089 08/19/21 9.35 102026
Total For Check 102026 146.85

Check 102027

590-547.000-726.900 08/04/21 USABLUEBOOK CALGAS 58L CHLORINE 684909 08/26/21 286.15 102027

590-547.000-742.000 08/11/21 USABLUEBOOK RAIN GEAR 692982 08/26/21 159.98 102027

590-547.000-930.000 08/11/21 USABLUEBOOK 100 GPD 25 PSI CHEM-TECH XPV PUMP 692703 08/26/21 1,063.05 102027

591-544.000-742.000 08/11/21 USABLUEBOOK RAIN GEAR 692982 08/26/21 159.98 102027
Total For Check 102027 1,669.16

Check 102030
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
BANK CODE: APCK

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 102030

591-000.000-158.000-21 08/05/21 VIKING INDUSTRIAL PAINTING REPAIR/REPAINT 1MG COMPOSITE 14101-002 08/26/21 100,260.00 102030
Total For Check 102030 100,260.00

Check 102031

582-544.000-930.000 08/17/21 VILLAGE OF CLINTON HILLSDALE MUTUAL AID AUGUST 12, 13  AUGUST 17, 2021 08/26/21 15,224.44 102031
Total For Check 102031 15,224.44

Check 102033

591-544.000-930.000 08/27/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC MEASURING WHEELS W/ CARRYING BAG/HY 1RKR-3CXL-HFC3  08/31/21 162.52 102033
Total For Check 102033 162.52

Check 102034

271-790.000-930.000 08/17/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BALLAST, FLUORESCENT BULBS, WIRE NU 21INV038026 09/02/21 291.11 102034

591-544.000-930.000 08/20/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(5/16 HEX LNG MAGNETIC BIT 21INV038690 08/31/21 10.40 102034

591-544.000-930.000 08/24/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(1/4 AIR VALVE 21INV039143 08/31/21 2.73 102034

640-444.000-726.000 08/17/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(STRIP LIGHTS - DPS GARAGE 21INV038027 09/02/21 74.00 102034
Total For Check 102034 378.24

Check 102036

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 BABLE, CODY H UB refund for account: 020344 09/02/2021 09/09/21 27.75 102036
Total For Check 102036 27.75

Check 102037

271-792.000-982.000 08/18/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 2036150138 09/17/21 10.25 102037

271-792.000-982.000 08/18/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 2036150139 09/17/21 28.01 102037

271-792.000-982.000 08/18/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 2036150140 09/17/21 52.84 102037
Total For Check 102037 91.70

Check 102038

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 BARNETT, AMANDA M UB refund for account: 022131 09/02/2021 09/09/21 41.00 102038
Total For Check 102038 41.00

Check 102039

591-544.000-930.000 08/23/21 BECKER & SCRIVENS WATER PLUG 92259 08/31/21 120.00 102039
Total For Check 102039 120.00

Check 102040

582-000.000-110.000 07/19/21 BELL LUMBER & POLE 55'" WESTERN LARCH POLES INV-004028 08/31/21 18,300.00 102040
Total For Check 102040 18,300.00

Check 102041

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 BISEL, BETTY UB refund for account: 021254 09/02/2021 09/09/21 41.83 102041

590-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 BISEL, BETTY UB refund for account: 021254 09/02/2021 09/09/21 31.40 102041

591-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 BISEL, BETTY UB refund for account: 021254 09/02/2021 09/09/21 26.92 102041
Total For Check 102041 100.15

Check 102042

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 BRADLEY, WILLIAM S UB refund for account: 020929 09/02/2021 09/09/21 31.00 102042
Total For Check 102042 31.00

Check 102043

101-265.000-801.000 08/26/21 BRAMAN ROOFING PATCH CITY HALL ROOF 3208 09/02/21 139.00 102043
Total For Check 102043 139.00

Check 102044
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Check 102044

101-295.000-740.000 08/18/21 BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 126408 08/17/21 411.72 102044

590-547.000-930.000 08/23/21 BRINER OIL CO, INC B EP150 125296 08/31/21 121.30 102044
Total For Check 102044 533.02

Check 102045

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 CLEVELAND, MICHAEL S UB refund for account: 011303 09/02/2021 09/09/21 260.41 102045
Total For Check 102045 260.41

Check 102046

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 COMMONWEALTH DEVELOPMENT UB refund for account: 305602 09/02/2021 09/09/21 45.25 102046
Total For Check 102046 45.25

Check 102048

101-209.000-726.000 08/30/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 2ND FLOOR OFFICE SUPPLIES 467686-00 09/14/21 113.75 102048
Total For Check 102048 113.75

Check 102049

101-215.000-726.000 08/31/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CITY HALL BATHROOM PAPER PRODUCTS, 467685-00 09/02/21 5.30 102049

101-253.000-726.000 08/31/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CITY HALL BATHROOM PAPER PRODUCTS, 467685-00 09/02/21 22.45 102049

101-265.000-726.000 08/31/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CITY HALL BATHROOM PAPER PRODUCTS, 467685-00 09/02/21 354.27 102049

582-175.000-726.000 08/27/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RUBBERBANDS/INK PENS 663280-00 08/31/21 7.02 102049

588-588.000-726.000 08/18/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MASK, DISINFECTANT WIPES, CALENDAR, 662834-00 09/02/21 28.01 102049

588-588.000-726.007 08/18/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MASK, DISINFECTANT WIPES, CALENDAR, 662834-00 09/02/21 70.22 102049

590-175.000-726.000 08/27/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RUBBERBANDS/INK PENS 663280-00 08/31/21 3.51 102049

591-175.000-726.000 08/27/21 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RUBBERBANDS/INK PENS 663280-00 08/31/21 3.51 102049
Total For Check 102049 494.29

Check 102050

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 DIETRICH, ELLWOOD L UB refund for account: 025792 09/02/2021 09/09/21 59.88 102050

590-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 DIETRICH, ELLWOOD L UB refund for account: 025792 09/02/2021 09/09/21 42.52 102050

591-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 DIETRICH, ELLWOOD L UB refund for account: 025792 09/02/2021 09/09/21 36.43 102050
Total For Check 102050 138.83

Check 102051

582-000.000-158.000-19 08/27/21 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY ANCHOR WALL WINDSOR/CHARCOAL 35589 08/31/21 53.40 102051
Total For Check 102051 53.40

Check 102052

640-444.000-730.000 08/24/21 DP EQUIPMENT CO MOWER BELT - #142 096275 09/02/21 73.45 102052
Total For Check 102052 73.45

Check 102053

401-443.000-801.000 08/19/21 DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKS REPLACE STORM DAMAGED SIDEWALKS - C 08192021 09/02/21 5,500.00 102053

401-443.000-801.000 08/23/21 DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKS REPLACE STORM DAMAGED SIDEWALKS 08232021 09/02/21 1,825.00 102053

591-544.000-930.000 08/19/21 DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKS REPLACEMENT OF PAN ON M-99 AUG 19, 2021 08/31/21 1,800.00 102053
Total For Check 102053 9,125.00

Check 102054

582-175.000-801.000 09/01/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR AUGUST 2021 - BPU 0009542 08/31/21 195.00 102054

590-175.000-801.000 09/01/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR AUGUST 2021 - BPU 0009542 08/31/21 97.50 102054

591-175.000-801.000 09/01/21 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR AUGUST 2021 - BPU 0009542 08/31/21 97.50 102054
Total For Check 102054 390.00

Check 102055

101-191.000-726.000 08/18/21 ELECTION SOURCE ELECTION VT ID, MSTR CARDS AND STIC 21-2556 09/02/21 207.01 102055
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Check 102055
Total For Check 102055 207.01

Check 102056

101-441.000-860.000 08/23/21 FRANK ENGLE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - 2021 MAMC C 08232021 09/02/21 269.92 102056
Total For Check 102056 269.92

Check 102058

582-543.000-930.000 08/25/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME SOCKET CAP 931/54 08/31/21 15.54 102058

582-543.000-930.000 08/25/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME AIR HOSE GOODYEAR 930/54 08/31/21 46.98 102058

582-544.000-726.800 08/18/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME CUTTER BACKWOODS 6 0Z 926/W 08/31/21 11.98 102058

591-544.000-930.000 08/24/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME SEVIN LIQUID RTU 32 07/ SHAKER CAN/ 000929/W 08/31/21 19.97 102058
Total For Check 102058 94.47

Check 102060

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 FIELD, MARLIN UB refund for account: 019492 09/02/2021 09/09/21 13.99 102060

590-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 FIELD, MARLIN UB refund for account: 019492 09/02/2021 09/09/21 5.97 102060

591-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 FIELD, MARLIN UB refund for account: 019492 09/02/2021 09/09/21 4.70 102060
Total For Check 102060 24.66

Check 102061

271-790.000-982.000 08/19/21 CENGAGE LEARNING BOOKS 74913660 09/18/21 329.24 102061

271-790.000-982.000 08/19/21 CENGAGE LEARNING BOOKS 74914328 09/18/21 3,427.00 102061
Total For Check 102061 3,756.24

Check 102063

101-265.000-801.790 08/24/21 GELZER & SON INC LED BULBS - MRC C433060 09/10/21 14.97 102063

101-276.000-726.000 08/25/21 GELZER & SON INC DEET REPEL C433097 09/10/21 27.98 102063

101-295.000-726.000 08/19/21 GELZER & SON INC BATTERIES & BEE KILLER B58281 09/10/21 59.24 102063

101-336.000-726.000 08/19/21 GELZER & SON INC CHROME TANK LEVER B58376 09/10/21 10.79 102063

101-756.000-726.000 08/27/21 GELZER & SON INC GRABBER C433358 10/10/21 24.99 102063

590-547.000-930.000 08/23/21 GELZER & SON INC WASP & BEE KILLER C432816 08/31/21 15.25 102063

591-544.000-726.800 08/30/21 GELZER & SON INC AA BATTERIES B59462 08/31/21 10.99 102063
Total For Check 102063 164.21

Check 102065

101-215.000-726.000 08/19/21 GOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPPLIES COUNCIL BOOKS, PAPER FOR GOV'T MINU 0329389 09/02/21 192.46 102065
Total For Check 102065 192.46

Check 102066

640-444.000-730.000 08/20/21 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC OIL P48359 09/02/21 134.48 102066
Total For Check 102066 134.48

Check 102068

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 HALLIWILL, WILLIAM J UB refund for account: 022097 09/02/2021 09/09/21 100.00 102068
Total For Check 102068 100.00

Check 102069

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 HAMATY, MARY E UB refund for account: 013355 09/02/2021 09/09/21 184.09 102069
Total For Check 102069 184.09

Check 102070

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 HAYLETT, TIM M UB refund for account: 020514 09/02/2021 09/09/21 122.41 102070
Total For Check 102070 122.41

Check 102071
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Check 102071

588-588.000-726.000 08/18/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 6895 09/17/21 9.50 102071
Total For Check 102071 9.50

Check 102072

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 HERRING, CORIANNE L UB refund for account: 018097 09/02/2021 09/09/21 181.76 102072
Total For Check 102072 181.76

Check 102073

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 HUDSON, DAWN M UB refund for account: 010153 09/02/2021 09/09/21 128.24 102073

590-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 HUDSON, DAWN M UB refund for account: 010153 09/02/2021 09/09/21 107.32 102073

591-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 HUDSON, DAWN M UB refund for account: 010153 09/02/2021 09/09/21 76.44 102073
Total For Check 102073 312.00

Check 102074

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 ICESHAPER (HOMES, LLC) UB refund for account: 026693 09/02/2021 09/09/21 59.32 102074
Total For Check 102074 59.32

Check 102075

588-588.000-730.000 08/18/21 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC BRAKE PADS - STOCK PC001349959 09/02/21 101.99 102075
Total For Check 102075 101.99

Check 102077

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 KEENEY, BOBBIE S UB refund for account: 023158 09/02/2021 09/09/21 62.32 102077
Total For Check 102077 62.32

Check 102078

101-276.000-801.000 08/30/21 THOMAS ALLEN MCNAIR AUGUST PORTA JOHN RENTAL 1420 09/02/21 95.00 102078

101-756.000-801.000 08/30/21 THOMAS ALLEN MCNAIR AUGUST PORTA JOHN RENTAL 1420 09/02/21 1,610.00 102078
Total For Check 102078 1,705.00

Check 102079

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 LASERRA, JOHN M UB refund for account: 013357 09/02/2021 09/09/21 3.00 102079
Total For Check 102079 3.00

Check 102082

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 LICKLY, THERON M UB refund for account: 011169 09/02/2021 09/09/21 9.00 102082
Total For Check 102082 9.00

Check 102083

101-295.000-726.000 08/18/21 MARKET HOUSE ICE 122673 09/17/21 7.96 102083

101-336.000-726.000 08/22/21 MARKET HOUSE WATER, KLEENEX, TIDE PODS 122596 09/02/21 70.87 102083
Total For Check 102083 78.83

Check 102084

101-336.000-742.000 08/22/21 MATTHEW HALLECK BOOT ALLOWANCE PER CONTRACT $50/PER 019509851012 09/02/21 53.48 102084
Total For Check 102084 53.48

Check 102085

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MCDOWELL, IVAN UB refund for account: 012362 09/02/2021 09/09/21 196.22 102085

590-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MCDOWELL, IVAN UB refund for account: 012362 09/02/2021 09/09/21 70.19 102085

591-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MCDOWELL, IVAN UB refund for account: 012362 09/02/2021 09/09/21 49.50 102085
Total For Check 102085 315.91

Check 102086

590-547.000-801.000 08/30/21 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 27038 08/31/21 1,719.00 102086
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Check 102086
Total For Check 102086 1,719.00

Check 102087

633-000.000-111.000 08/31/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE C/B FRAMES & COVERS J028278 09/02/21 1,759.49 102087
Total For Check 102087 1,759.49

Check 102088

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MILLER, ZACHARY L UB refund for account: 024562 09/02/2021 09/09/21 110.46 102088

590-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MILLER, ZACHARY L UB refund for account: 024562 09/02/2021 09/09/21 33.91 102088

591-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MILLER, ZACHARY L UB refund for account: 024562 09/02/2021 09/09/21 22.79 102088
Total For Check 102088 167.16

Check 102089

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MORRISON, SCOTT A UB refund for account: 025792 09/02/2021 09/09/21 18.29 102089

590-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MORRISON, SCOTT A UB refund for account: 025792 09/02/2021 09/09/21 31.76 102089

591-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MORRISON, SCOTT A UB refund for account: 025792 09/02/2021 09/09/21 9.95 102089
Total For Check 102089 60.00

Check 102090

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 MORRISON, STEVE J UB refund for account: 025062 09/02/2021 09/09/21 17.00 102090
Total For Check 102090 17.00

Check 102092

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 NIKKILA, MICHAEL J UB refund for account: 023407 09/02/2021 09/09/21 63.00 102092
Total For Check 102092 63.00

Check 102093

588-588.000-730.000 08/25/21 NORM'S TIRE & SERVICE TIRES FOR DART STOCK 9071 09/02/21 1,506.96 102093
Total For Check 102093 1,506.96

Check 102094

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 PAGE, BRITTANY L UB refund for account: 010613 09/02/2021 09/09/21 132.16 102094
Total For Check 102094 132.16

Check 102095

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 PARKER, BETH M UB refund for account: 304449 09/02/2021 09/09/21 42.00 102095
Total For Check 102095 42.00

Check 102096

101-301.000-801.000 08/30/21 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE/UNIT 2-3 (20 EXPLORER) 67504 09/14/21 37.00 102096
Total For Check 102096 37.00

Check 102097

101-336.000-726.000 08/25/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PRESSURE WASHER HOSE 10284-1378164 09/02/21 97.99 102097

101-336.000-730.000 08/27/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE MULTI-PURPOSE LIGHT BULB/ENGINE 333 10284-1378538 09/02/21 3.29 102097

582-543.000-930.000 08/25/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CLEANER/RIGHT STUFF/RTV RED S 10284-1378066 08/31/21 47.16 102097

582-544.000-730.000 08/24/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE DEF FLUID 2.5 GAL 10284-1377906 08/31/21 11.29 102097

582-544.000-730.000 08/27/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE DEF FLUID 10284-1378453 08/31/21 179.89 102097

588-588.000-730.000 08/18/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TRANS FLUID - DART #61 10284-1377124 09/02/21 18.38 102097

588-588.000-730.000 08/18/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE FLUID - DART #61 10284-1377216 09/02/21 10.13 102097

588-588.000-730.000 08/18/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH - DART #61 10284-1377162 09/02/21 23.38 102097

588-588.000-730.000 08/25/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE PADS - DART #62 10284-1378071 09/02/21 80.00 102097

591-544.000-730.039 08/27/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PEAK PREMIUM AFC 10284-1378553 08/31/21 28.78 102097

640-444.000-726.000 08/24/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE JD GREEN PAINT 10284-1378000 09/02/21 10.62 102097

640-444.000-730.000 08/20/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE EXP PLUGS - MOWER #140 10284-1377549 09/02/21 2.38 102097

640-444.000-730.000 08/27/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE LINE, UNIONS & BRAKE FLUID - 10284-1378490 09/02/21 39.36 102097
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Check 102097

640-444.000-730.000 08/27/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE LINES - TRUCK #14
640-444.000-730.000 08/30/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE POLY ARM (BRAKE LINE) - TRUCK #14
Total For Check 102097
Check 102098
582-000.000-110.000 08/25/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY
582-000.000-110.000 08/25/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY
582-000.000-110.000 08/17/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY
582-000.000-110.000 08/04/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY TERMINAL CMPRSN AL 609-879 2HOLE 30
582-000.000-110.000 06/30/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY CLAMP DE BLTD AL STRAIGHT SWING .50
582-000.000-110.000 06/30/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY WIRE GUY 3/8 IN 7STRND CIA SM 250FT
582-000.000-110.000 06/16/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY WIRE SPARATE 2-7/1 ACSR OH 5625 FT
582-000.000-110.000 06/09/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY CONNECTOR 2 BOLT 800 KCMIL RUN TO 8
582-000.000-110.000 08/10/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY REPLCE CAN PO
582-000.000-110.000 08/11/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY
582-000.000-110.000 08/30/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY
582-000.000-110.000 06/22/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY WIRE 6 CU SOL BARE HD #25 SPOOL 315
582-000.000-110.000 06/09/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY TERMINAL LUG CMPRSN CU 3/0 - 350 MC
582-544.000-726.800 06/29/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY SHOVELS
582-544.000-726.800 06/08/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY TESTING GLOVES/SLEEVES
Total For Check 102098
Check 102100
101-175.000-726.000 08/27/21 PRINTER SOURCE PLUS CONTROL PANEL FOR COPIER & SERVICE
Total For Check 102100
Check 102102
101-336.000-930.000 08/19/21 ROE-COMM., INC. MINITOR VI PAGER REPAIR/BURKE
101-336.000-930.000 08/19/21 ROE-COMM., INC. MINITOR VI PAGER REPAIR/PICEK
101-336.000-930.000 08/19/21 ROE-COMM., INC. MINITOR VI PAGER REPAIR
Total For Check 102102
Check 102103
582-175.000-726.000 08/31/21 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN BOTTLES WATER
590-175.000-726.000 08/31/21 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN BOTTLES WATER
591-175.000-726.000 08/31/21 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN BOTTLES WATER
Total For Check 102103
Check 102104
101-295.000-930.000 08/17/21 SPRATT'S TIRE & TUBE FOR BATWING MOWER
582-544.000-730.000 08/25/21 SPRATT'S STIHL POLE SAW/POLE ASSEMBLY
Total For Check 102104
Check 102105
582-543.000-726.000 08/24/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN STORAGE TANKS ANNUAL CERTIFICATION
Total For Check 102105
Check 102106
401-452.000-801.000 08/04/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN W FAYETTE
Total For Check 102106
Check 102107
101-301.000-801.000 08/23/21 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC AC REPAIR REMOVED & REPLACED BLOWER
588-588.000-730.000 08/18/21 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC BRAKE BOOSTER - DART #61

10284-1378511
10284-1378664

56590533
56590534
56588341
56584676
56575646
56575645
56572150
56570075
56586092
56586663
56591666
56573544
56570076
56575358
56569742

178283

355154
355155
355156

229896
229896
229896

166111
166128

08/24/2021

CARE1591REIM2100

645577
181882

Page: 10/13

Due Date
09/02/21 12.32
09/02/21 2.43
567.40
08/31/21 328.50
08/31/21 681.30
08/31/21 708.25
08/31/21 213.00
08/31/21 2,152.66
08/31/21 430.00
08/31/21 1,069.13
08/31/21 833.90
08/31/21 95.00
08/31/21 2,041.29
08/31/21 2,443.41
08/31/21 622.22
08/31/21 93.00
08/31/21 270.00
08/31/21 2,521.00
14,502.66
09/27/21 439.70
439.70
08/29/21 201.00
08/29/21 77.50
08/29/21 187.00
465.50
08/31/21 7.00
08/31/21 3.50
08/31/21 3.50
14.00
09/16/21 63.98
08/31/21 288.17
352.15
08/31/21 61.50
61.50
09/03/21 26,322.60
26,322.60
09/02/21 1,369.69
09/02/21 455.27

102097
102097

102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098
102098

102100

102102
102102
102102

102103
102103
102103

102104
102104

102105

102106

102107
102107
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Check 102107
Total For Check 102107 1,824.96

Check 102108

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 T & P RENTALS, LLC UB refund for account: 024792 09/02/2021 09/09/21 30.16 102108
Total For Check 102108 30.16

Check 102109

582-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 TERVOL, VIRGINIA UB refund for account: 010010 09/02/2021 09/09/21 51.24 102109

590-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 TERVOL, VIRGINIA UB refund for account: 010010 09/02/2021 09/09/21 22.44 102109

591-000.000-202.100 09/02/21 TERVOL, VIRGINIA UB refund for account: 010010 09/02/2021 09/09/21 19.23 102109
Total For Check 102109 92.91

Check 102111

590-547.000-801.000 08/26/21 UIS PROGRAMMABLE SERVICES CALIBRATE INFLUENT/EFFLUENT FLOW AT 530364619 08/31/21 755.00 102111
Total For Check 102111 755.00

Check 102112

101-265.000-801.000 08/23/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620009402 09/22/21 15.51 102112
Total For Check 102112 15.51

Check 102113

591-545.000-930.000 08/16/21 USABLUEBOOK LMI REPAIR KIT - ROYTRONIC 4-FUNCTI 697050 08/31/21 259.09 102113
Total For Check 102113 259.09

Check 102114

582-543.000-930.000 08/31/21 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SERYWORK ON GEN # 5 BREAKER 530364661 08/31/21 1,736.50 102114
Total For Check 102114 1,736.50

Check 102115

582-543.000-740.000 08/24/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY LSDD - POWER PLANT 2212130 08/31/21 448.12 102115

582-544.000-740.000 08/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 000090-2124301 08/31/21 2,917.05 102115

590-547.000-740.000 08/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 000090-2124301 08/31/21 665.63 102115

591-544.000-740.000 08/31/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 000090-2124301 08/31/21 665.58 102115

591-544.000-930.000 08/24/21 WATKINS OIL COMPANY LSDD WATER PLANT GENERATORS 2212129 08/31/21 647.28 102115
Total For Check 102115 5,343.66

Check 67

582-543.000-739.000 08/16/21 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER ?MSCPA MEMBER POWER BILLING - JULY 2 JULY, 2021 08/26/21 784,916.18 67
Total For Check 67 784,916.18

Check 70

582-175.000-920.400 07/28/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3796561432 08/31/21 24.04 70

582-543.000-740.300 08/11/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3813021163 08/31/21 18.21 70

582-543.000-740.400 08/11/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3813021163 08/31/21 18.21 70

582-543.000-920.400 08/26/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3832654531 08/31/21 34.23 70

582-543.000-920.400 08/11/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3812344214 08/31/21 36.42 70

590-175.000-920.400 08/26/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3832654531 08/31/21 17.12 70

590-175.000-920.400 07/28/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3796561432 08/31/21 12.02 70

590-547.000-920.400 08/26/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3832464662 08/31/21 107.74 70

590-547.000-920.400 08/26/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 3832665210 08/31/21 916.21 70

591-175.000-920.400 08/26/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3832654531 08/31/21 17.11 70

591-175.000-920.400 07/28/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3796561432 08/31/21 12.01 70
Total For Check 70 1,213.32



09/15/2021 05:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 12/13
User: aclark POST DATES 08/17/2021 - 09/02/2021
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

BANK CODE: APCK

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 8,202.39

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 2,209.08

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 4,139.05

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 33,647.60

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 856,114.77

Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE 2,303.84

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 35,156.56

Fund 591 WATER FUND 124,297.41

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 1,759.49

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 353.82

Total For All Funds: 1,068,184.01

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 439.70
101-191.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 207.01
101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 113.75
101-215.000-726.000 ENV SEALER 197.76
101-253.000-726.000 TABLOID PAPER 22.45
101-265.000-726.000 CITY HALPAPER PRODUCTS 354.27
101-265.000-801.000 PATCH CITY HALL ROOF 154.51
101-265.000-801.790 CONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL BLDG 14.97
101-276.000-726.000 DEET REPEL 27.98
101-276.000-801.000 AUGUST PORTA JOHN RENTAL 95.00
101-295.000-726.000 BATTERIES & BEE KILLER 67.20
101-295.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 411.72
101-295.000-930.000 TIRE & TUBE FOR BATWING MOWER 63.98
101-301.000-801.000 DISMOUNT/MOUNT & BALANCE 4 TIRES 3,317.96
101-336.000-726.000 CHROME TANK LEVER 234.77
101-336.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 55.47
101-336.000-742.000 BOOT ALLOWANCE PER CONTRACT 53.48
101-336.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 465.50
101-441.000-860.000 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - 2021 MAMC CON 269.92
101-756.000-726.000 GRABBER 24.99
101-756.000-801.000 AUGUST PORTA JOHN RENTAL 1,610.00
208-751.000-726.000 T-BALL AND COACH PITCH MEDALS 1,523.91
208-751.000-726.006 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 430.73
208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 254 .44
271-790.000-930.000 BALLAST, BULBS, WIRE NUTS - LIBRARY 291.11
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 3,756.24
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS 91.70
401-443.000-801.000 R/R STORM DAMAGED SIDEWALKS - CITY WI 7,325.00
401-452.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 26,322.60
582-000.000-110.000 POLE 55 FOOT CL3 43,212.94
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 53.40
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH 2,031.78
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 260.31
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 545.00
582-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 24.04
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 21.63
582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 109.50
582-543.000-739.000 PURCHASED POWER 784,916.18
582-543.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 448.12
582-543.000-740.300 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #5 18.21
582-543.000-740.400 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6 18.21
582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 70.65
582-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,846.18

582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 3,662.94



09/15/2021 05:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 13/13
User: aclark POST DATES 08/17/2021 - 09/02/2021
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

BANK CODE: APCK

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 641.86
582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 2,917.05
582-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 15,316.77
588-588.000-726.000 CALENDAR, PEN REFILLS 37.51